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Please read and save these instructions. Read carefully before attempting to assemble, install, operate or maintain the 

product described. Protect yourself and others by observing all safety information. Failure to comply with instructions 

could result in personal injury and/or property damage! Retain instructions for future reference. 

Dayton 
® 
Festooning 

Wire Rope System  

The Dayton® Festooning Wire Rope System Kit is used for powering 

horizontally moving hoists, small cranes and moving parts on machinery. The 

Dayton® Wire Rope Systems includes wire rope, intermediate car, end clamp 

and hardware kit. 

 

 

Unpacking 

Handle carefully. Visually inspect for 

shipping damage. If damaged, 

immediately file a claim with the 

carrier. 

 

 

 

General Safety Information 

 
WARNING 

 READ AND 

FOLLOW SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS! 

Do not use above the recommended 

overload capacity voltage or amperage 

rating of the cable which may affect the 

operation of the system. 

Make sure all accessories are tightly 

secured. 

Keep festooning system clear of any 

debris in the wire rope. 
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Operating Instructions & Parts Manual  

 

33N203 thru 33N214 

Figure 1. 

 Wire Rope 

 End Clamp (Flat Cable) 

 Wire Rope Clip 

 Ball Stop 
Thimble 

Eyebolt 

Intermediate car (Round Cable) 

 End Clamp (Round Cable) 

Intermediate Car (Flat Cable) 

Kit  



 

 

                                           

 

 

Wire Rope Festooning  

Systems 
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Dayton
® 
Wire Rope System 

 

Wire Rope Festooning Systems 

support conductor cables (flat or 

round) and hoses (hydraulic and 

pneumatic applications) for 

delivering power and control to 

mobile equipment in a safe, 

efficient and maintenance free 

method. 

Each system includes: 

 Two end clamp assemblies. 

 One hardware kit which 

includes two eyebolts, two 

thimbles, four wire rope clips 

and one ball stop. 
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Figure 2. 

 Required intermediate car. 

 Required length of nylon-cover 

wire rope (1/4 inch diameter). 

Installation 

Step 1: Wire rope 

Combine the eyebolt, two wire rope 

clips, one thimble and one ball stop 

together on one side of wire rope and 

then affix the eyebolt at the required 

position (refer to Figure 2). 

Step 2: Intermediate car 

installation 

Install the intermediate cars from the 

unfixed side of wire rope. Configure 

the other side of the wire rope  

END CLAMP 
BALL STOP 

INTERMEDIATE CAR 

EYEBOLT 
WIRE ROPE CLIP 

THIMBLE 

WIRE ROPE 

(except the ball stop) the same 

way as noted in Step 1. Ensure 

that the wire rope is straight. 

Step 3: End clamp 

installation 

Install one end clamp to the cable 

access side and connect the other 

end clamp on the movable 

trolley/hoist. 

Step 4: cable 

Place the cable through the 

intermediate cars and end clamps. 



 

 

 

 

Specifications 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SKU  
Cable 

Size(In.) 

Cable 

Type 

Max. 

Travel 

Distance 

(Ft.) 

Min. 

Cable/Hose 

Required (Ft.) 

Number 

of 

Trolleys 

Overall 

Length 

(Ft.) 

Storage 

Length 

(Ft.) 

Trolley 

Capacity 

(Lbs.) 

 Trolley Wheel 

Material 

33N203 .87 x 2.13 Flat 20 32 3 20 1.23 13 
Molded 

Concave Nylon 

33N204 .87 x 2.13 Flat 40 54 6 40 2.46 13 
Molded 

Concave Nylon 

33N205 .87 x 2.13 Flat 60 76 9 60 3.69 13 
Molded 

Concave Nylon 

33N206 .87 x 2.13 Flat 80 98 13 80 5.33 13 
Molded 

Concave Nylon 

33N207 .91 to 1.25 Round 20 32 3 20 1.23 13 
Molded 

Concave Nylon 

33N208 .91 to 1.25 Round 40 54 6 40 2.46 13 
Molded 

Concave Nylon 

33N209 .91 to 1.25 Round 60 76 9 60 3.69 13 
Molded 

Concave Nylon 

33N210 .91 to 1.25 Round 80 98 13 80 5.33 13 
Molded 

Concave Nylon 

33N211 .49 to .91 Round 20 32 3 20 1.23 13 
Molded 

Concave Nylon 

33N212 .49 to .91 Round 40 54 6 40 2.46 13 
Molded 

Concave Nylon 

33N213 .49 to .91 Round 60 76 9 60 3.69 13 
Molded 

Concave Nylon 

33N214 .49 to .91 Round 80 98 13 80 5.33 13 
Molded 

Concave Nylon 
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LIMITED WARRANTY 

DAYTON ONE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY. DAYTON® FESTOON SYSTEM KIT, MODELS COVERED IN THIS MANUAL, ARE 

WATTANTED BY DAYTON ELECTRIC MFG, CO. (DAYTON) TO THE ORIGINAL USER AGAINST DEFECTS IN WORKMANSHIP OR 

MATERIALS UNDER NARMAL USE FOR ONE YEAR AFTER DATE OF PURCHASE. ANY PART WHICH IS DETERMINED TO BE DEFECTIVE 

IN MATERIAL OR WORKMANSHIP AND RETURNED TO AN AUTHORIZED SERVICE LOCATION, AS DAYTON DESIGNATES, SHIPPING 

COSTS PREPAID, WILL BE, AS THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED AT DAYTON’S OPITION. FOR LIMITED WARRANTY 

CLAIM PROCEDURES, SEE “PROMPT DISPOSITION” BELOW. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY GIVES PURCHASERS SPECIFIC LEAGL 

RIGHTS WHICH VARY FROM JURISDICTION TO JURISDICTION. 

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY. TO THE EXTENT ALLOWABLE UNDER APPLICATION LAW, DAYTON’S LIABILITY FOR CONSEQUENTIAL 

AND INCIDENTAL DAMAGES IS EXPRESSL DISCLAIMED. DAYTON’S LIABILITY IN ALL EVENTS IS LIMITED TO AND SHALL NOT 

EXCEED THE PURCHASE PRICE PAID. 

WARRANTY DISCLAIMER. A DILIGENT EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO PROVIDE PRODUCT INFORMATION AND ILLUSTRATE THE 

PRODUCTS IN THIS LITERATURE ACCURATELY; HOWEVER, SUCH INFORMATION AND ILLUSTRATIONS ARE FOR THE SOLE 

PURPOSE OF IDENTIFICATION, AND DO NOT EXPRESS OR IMPLY A WARRANTY THAT THE PRODUCTS ARE MERCHANTABLE, OR FIT 

FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR THAT THE PRODUCTS WILL NECESSARILY CONFORM TO THE ILLUSTRATIONS 

ORDESCRIPTIONS. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED BELOW, NO WARRANTY OR AFFIRMATION OF FACT, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, OTHER 

THAN AS STATED IN THE “LIMITED WARRANTY” ABOVE IS MADE OR AUTHORIZED BY DAYTON. 

Technical Advice and Recommendations, Disclaimer. Notwithstanding any past practice or dealings or trade 

custom, sales shall not include the furnishing of technical advice or assistance or system design. Dayton assumes 

no obligations or liability on account of any unauthorized recommendations, opinions or advice as to the choice, 

installation or use of products. 

Product Suitability. Many jurisdictions have codes and regulations governing sales, construction, installation, and/or use of 

products for certain purposes, which may vary from those in neighboring areas. While attempts are made to assure that Dayton 

products comply with such codes, Dayton cannot guarantee compliance, and cannot be responsible for how the product is 

installed or used. Before purchase the use of a product, review the product applications and all applicable national and local 

codes and regulations, and be sure that the product, installation, and use will comply with them. 

Certain aspects of disclaims are not applicable to consumer products; e.g., (a) some jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or 

limitation of incidental or consequential damages, or the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you; (b) also, some 

jurisdictions do not allow a limitation on how long an implied warranty lasts, consequently the above limitation may not apply to 

you; and (c) by law, during the period of this Limited Warranty, any implied warranties of implied merchantability or fitness for a 

particular purchase applicable to consumer products purchased by consumers, may not be excluded or otherwise disclaimed. 

Prompt Disposition. A good faith effort will be made for prompt correction or other adjustment with respect to any 

product which proves to be defective within limited warranty. For any product believed to be defective within limited 

warranty, first write or call dealer from whom the product was purchased. Dealer will give additional directions. If 

unable to resolve satisfactorily, write to Dayton at address below, giving dealer ’ name, address, date, and number of 

dealer ’s invoice, and describing the nature of the defect. Title and risk of loss pass to buyer on delivery to common 

carrier. If product was damaged in transit to you, file claim with carrier. 
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Wire Rope System 

Manufactured for Dayton Electric Mfg. Co 

100 Grainger Parkway, Lake Forest, IL 60045 USA. 
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Descripción 
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Por favor, lea este manual de instrucciones detenidamente antes de empezar a montar, instalar, operar o mantener este 
producto. Seguir todas informaciones de seguridad puede proteger a usted mismo y a otros. Por favor, asegúrese de 
cumplir las instrucciones.El no cumplir con las instrucciones de seguridad podría causar lesiones corporales graves y / o 
la destrucción de bienes. Guarde bien este manual de instrucciones para su futura referencia. 
 

Dayton 
® 

Juego 

De Sistema de Cable  

El Dayton ® Juego de sistema de cables de alambre festoneado se utiliza 

para la alimentación de grúas móviles, grúas horizontalmente pequeños y 

partes móviles de las máquinas. Los Dayton ® Sistemas de cables de acero 

incluye cable, coche intermedio, abrazadera final y juego de hardware. 

 
Desembalaje 

Manipular con cuidado. Inspeccione 

visualmente por daños durante el 

transporte. Si está dañado, presente 

inmediatamente un reclamo a la 

compañía. 

 

 
Información general de 

seguridad 

¡LEA Y SIGA LAS 

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD! 

No utilizar por encima de la tensión de 

sobrecarga de capacidad recomendada o 

amperaje del cable que puede afectar el 

funcionamiento del sistema.  

Asegúrese de que todos los accesorios estén 

bien aseguradas.  

Mantenga el sistema festoneado claro de los 

residuos en el cable 
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Instrucciones de Operación & Manual de Piezas  

 

33N203 a 33N214 

Figura 1. 

cable alambre 

Abrazadera Final 

 (Cable plano) 

 Presilla de cable 

de alambre 

 pelota parada 
dedal 

cáncamo 

coche intermedio 

(cable redondo) 

abrazadera final 

 (Cable vuelto) 

coche Intermedio 

(cable plano) 

De Alambre Festoneado  



 

 

                                           

 

 

Sistemas festoneados de  

Cable de Alambre 
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Dayton
® 
Sistema de Cable de Alambre 

 

Sistemas festoneados de cables de 

apoyan alambre conductores (plano o 

redondo) y mangueras (aplicaciones 

hidráulicas y neumáticas) para la entrega 

de potencia y control para equipos 

móviles en un método gratuito seguro, 

eficiente y mantenimiento. 

Cada sistema incluye:. 

 Dos conjuntos de extremo de la 

abrazadera. 

 Un juego de hardware que incluye 

dos cáncamos, dedales dos, cuatro 

clips de cuerda de alambre y una 

pelota parada. 

2-Sp 

Figura 2. 

 Choce intermedio necesario 

 La longitud requerida del cable de 

alambre de nylon de la cubierta 

(diámetro 1/4 de pulgada). 

Instalación 

Paso 1: Cable de acero 

Combine el cáncamo, dos presilla de 

cuerda de alambre, un dedal y una pelota 

parada junto a un lado del cable y luego 

colocar el perno de argolla en la posición 

deseada (vea la Figura 2). 

Paso 2: Instalación del coche 

intermedio 

Instale los coches intermedios de la parte 

no fijada de cable de acero. Configure el 

otro lado de la cuerda de alambre 
Abrazadera de 

extremo 
PELOTA PARADA 

Coche INTERMEDIO 

cáncamo 

Presilla de Cable de Alambre 

DEDAL 
CABLE DE ALAMBRE 

(excepto el tope de bola) de la misma 

manera como se ha indicado en el 

paso 1. Asegúrese de que el cable 

de alambre es recta. 

Paso 3: instalación de 

abrazadera de extremo 

Instale una abrazadera de extremo al 

lado de acceso del cable y conectar 

el borne otro extremo en el carro 

móvil / polipasto. 

Paso 4: cable 

Coloque el cable a través de los 

coches intermedios y abrazaderas 

finales. 
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Especificaciones 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SKU  
Tamaño de 

cable(In.) 

Tipo de 

Cable  

Max. 

Distancia 

de viaje 

(Ft.) 

Min. 

Cable/Mangu

era necesario 

(Ft.) 

Número  

de Carros 

Longuitu

d 

Total(Ft.) 

Longuitu

d de 

Almacena

miento 

(Ft.) 

Capacidad 

de  tranvía 

(Lbs.) 

 

 

Material de rueda 

de Tranvía 

33N203 .87 x 2.13 plano 20 32 3 20 1.23 13 
Nylon cóncavo 

moldeado 

33N204 .87 x 2.13 
plano 

40 54 6 40 2.46 13 
Nylon cóncavo 

moldeado 

33N205 .87 x 2.13 
plano 

60 76 9 60 3.69 13 
Nylon cóncavo 

moldeado 

33N206 .87 x 2.13 
plano 

80 98 13 80 5.33 13 
Nylon cóncavo 

moldeado 

33N207 .91 to 1.25 
Redond

o 
20 32 3 20 1.23 13 

Nylon cóncavo 

moldeado 

33N208 .91 to 1.25 
Redond

o 
40 54 6 40 2.46 13 

Nylon cóncavo 

moldeado 

33N209 .91 to 1.25 
Redond

o 
60 76 9 60 3.69 13 

Nylon cóncavo 

moldeado 

33N210 .91 to 1.25 
Redond

o 
80 98 13 80 5.33 13 

Nylon cóncavo 

moldeado 

33N211 .49 to .91 
Redond

o 
20 32 3 20 1.23 13 

Nylon cóncavo 

moldeado 

33N212 .49 to .91 
Redond

o 
40 54 6 40 2.46 13 

Nylon cóncavo 

moldeado 

33N213 .49 to .91 
Redond

o 
60 76 9 60 3.69 13 

Nylon cóncavo 

moldeado 

33N214 .49 to .91 
Redond

o 
80 98 13 80 5.33 13 

Nylon cóncavo 

moldeado 
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GARANTÍA LIMITADA 

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE DAYTON POR UN AÑO DAYTON EXPULSOR SUMERGIBLE DE AGUAS RESIDUALES, MODELOS 

INDICADOS EN ESTE MANUAL, QUE ESTÁ GARANTIZADO POR DAYTON ELECTRIC MFG. CO. (DAYTON)AL USUARIO ORIGINAL 

CONTRA DEFECTOS EN MATERIALES Y MANO DE OBRA CUANDO SE LES SOMETE A USO NORMAL, POR UN AÑO A PARTIR DE 

LA FECHA DE COMPRA. CUALQUIER PARTE QUE SE ENCUENTRE DEFECTUOSA, TANTO EN EL MATERIAL COMO EN LA MANO 

DE OBRA, Y SEA DEVUELTA A UN LUGAR DE SERVICIO AUTORIZADO DESIGNADO POR DAYTON, CON LOS COSTOS DE ENVÍO 

PAGADOS POR ADELANTADO, SERÁ REPARADA O REEMPLAZADA A LA DISCRECIÓN DE DAYTON COMO REMEDIO EXCLUSIVO. 

PARA OBTENER LA INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LOS PROCEDIMIENTOS DE RECLAMAR CUBIERTOS EN LA GARANTÍA LIMITADA VEA 

ATENCION OPORTUNA A CONTINUACIÓN. ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA CONFIERE A LOS COMPRADORES DERECHOS LEGALES 

ESPECÍFICOS QUE VARÍAN DE JURISDICCIÓN A JURISDICCIÓN. 

LIMITES DE RESPONSABILIDAD. HASTA EL PUNTO QUE LAS LEYES APLICABLES LO PERMITAN, LA RESPONSABILIDAD DE 

DAYTON POR LOS DAÑOS EMERGENTES O INCIDENTALES ESTÁ EXPRESAMENTE EXCLUIDA. LA RESPONSABILIDAD DE 

DAYTON EXPRESAMENTE ESTÁ LIMITADA Y NO PUEDE EXCEDER EL PRECIO DE COMPRA PAGADO POR EL ARTÍCULO. 

EXCLUSIÓN DE RESPONSABILIDAD DE LA GARANTIA. UN ESFUERZO DILIGENTE SE HA HECHO PARA PROPORCIONAR 

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE EL PRODUCTOS EN ESTA LITERATURA EN FORMA APROPIADA; SIN EMBARGO, TAL INFORMACIÓN Y 

LAS ILUSTRACIONES Y DESCRIPCIONES TIENEN COMO ÚNICO PROPÓSITO LA IDENTIFICACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO Y NO 

EXPRESAN NI IMPLICAN GARANTÍA DE QUE LOS PRODUCTOS SON VENDIBLES O ADECUADOS PARA UN PROPÓSITO EN 

PARTICULAR O QUE SE AJUSTAN NECESARIAMENTE A LAS ILUSTRACIONES O DESCRIPCIONES. CON EXCEPCIÓN DE LO QUE 

SE ESTABLECE A CONTINUACIÓN, DAYTON NO HACE NI AUTORIZA NINGUNA GARANTÍA O AFIRMACIÓN DE HECHO, EXPRESA 

O IMPLÍCITA, QUE NO SEA ESTIPULADA EN LA GARANTIA LIMITADA ANTERIOR. 

Consejo Técnico y Recomendaciones, Exclusiones de Responsabilidad. A pesar de las prácticas, 

negociaciones o usos comerciales realizados previamente, las ventas no deberán incluir el suministro de consejo técnico o 

asistencia o diseño del sistema. Dayton no asume ninguna obligación o responsabilidad por recomendaciones, opiniones o 

consejos no autorizados sobre la elección, instalación o uso de los productos. 

ADAPTACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO. Muchas jurisdicciones tienen códigos o reglamentos que rigen las ventas, la construcción, la 

instalación, y el uso del producto para ciertos propósitos que pueden variar con respecto gya los aplicables ea las zonas 

vecinas. Si bien los intentos están hechos para asegurarse que los productos de Dayon cumplan con dichos códigos, 

Dayon no puede garantizar su conformidad y no puede hacerse responsable por la forma en que su producto se instala o 

usa. Antes de comprar y usar el producto, revise su aplicación y todos los códigos y regulaciones nacionales ylocales 

aplicables y asegúrese que el producto, la instalación y el uso los cumplan. 

Ciertos aspectos de limitación de responsabilidad no se aplican a los productos del consumidor; es decir (a) algunas 

jurisidicciones no permiten la exclusión o la limitación de daños incidentales o emergentes, de modo que las limitaciónes o 

exclusiónes anteriores puede que no se apliquen en su caso; (b) también, algunas jurisdicciones no permiten limitar el 

tiempo que una garantía implicita dura, por lo tanto, la limitación anterior puede que no se aplique en su caso; y (c) por ley, 

durante el período que dura esta GARANTÍA LIMITADA,las garantías implicitas de comercialización o de adecuación para 

un propósito en particular aplicables a los productos del consumidor comprados por consumidores no pueden ser excluidas 

o no pueden excluirse de la responsabilidad en alguna otra forma. 

ATENCIÓN OPORTUNA. Se hará un esfuerzo de buena fe para corregir puntualmente, o hacer otros ajustes, con respecto a 

cualquier producto que resulte defectuoso dentro de los términos de esta garantía limitada. En el caso de que encuentre un 

producto defectuoso y que esté cubierto dentro de los limites de esta garantía haga el favor de escribir primero, o llame, al 

distribuidor de quien compró el producto. El distribuidor le dará las instrucciones adicionales. Si no puede resolver el problema 

en forma satisfactoria, escriba a Dayton a la dirección a continuación, dando el nombre del distribuidor, su dirección, la fecha y el 

número de la factura del distribuidor y describa la naturaleza del defecto. La propiedad del artículo y el riesgo de perdida pasan 

al comprador en el momento de la entrega del artículo a la compañia de transporte. Si el producto se daña durante el transporte 

debe presentar su reclamo a la compañia de transporte. 
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Fabricado por Dayton Electric Mfg. Co. 

100 Grainger Parkway, Lake Forest, IL 60045 USA 
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Veuillez lire et conserver ces instructions. Veuillez lire attentivement avant la tentative d'assembler, d'installer, de 

fonctionner ou de maintenir le produit décrit. Protégez vous-même et les autres en observant toutes les consignes de 

sécurité. Le non-respect des instructions peut causer des blessures corporelles et/ou des dommages matériels! 

Veuillez conserver les instructions pour toute consultation ultérieure. 

Dayton 
® 

Kit du Système 

guirlande de Câble 

Le Dayton ® Kit du système guirlande de câble métallique est utilisé pour alimenter 

horizontalement les engins de levage de déplacement, les petites grues et les parties mobiles 

de la machine. Le Dayton® système de câble métallique comprend le câble métallique, la 

voiture intermédiaire, l’extrémité du collier et le kit de visserie. 

 

 

Déballage 

Manipulez soigneusement. Inspectez 

visuellement pour expédier des dégâts. 

Si endommagé, déposez immédiatement 

une requête auprès du transporteur. 

 

 

 

Consignes générales de sécurité 

 

LISEZ ET SUIVEZ LES CONSIGNES 

DE SÉCURITÉ ! 

Veuillez ne pas utiliser au-dessus de la 

tension de capacité évaluée ou la valeur 

d'ampérage du câble, qui aura une 

incidence sur le fonctionnement du 

système. 

Assurez-vous que tous les accessoires 

sont solidement fixés. 

Gardez le système guirlande clair de 

tous les débris dans le câble métallique  
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Mode d’emploi et Manuel de Parties  

 

33N203 thru 33N214 

Figure 1. 

 Câble métallique 

Extrémité du collier  

(Câble plat) 

 Clip du câble 

métallique 

 Arrêt de Boule 
Dé à 

coudre 

Boulon à œil 

Voiture intermédiaire (Câble rond) 

 Extrémité du collier  (Câble rond) 

Voiture intermédiaire 

 (Câble plat ) 

métallique  



 

 

                                           

 

 

Système guirlande du câble 

métallique  
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Dayton
®
 Système du câble métallique  

 

Le système guirlande du câble 

métallique supporte les câble de 

conducteur (Plat ou Rond) et les 

tuyaux (applications 

hydrauliques et pneumatiques) 

pour la livraison de puissance et 

contrôle aux matériels 

d'équipement mobiles dans une 

méthode sécuritaire, efficace 

avec l'entretien disponible. 

Chaque système inclut: 

 deux ensembles d'extrémité 

du collier 

 Un kit de matériel qui 

comprend deux boulons à 

œils, deux dés à coudre, 

quatre clips du câble 

métallique et un arrêt de 

boule 

 

2-Fr 

Figure 2. 

 Voiture intermédiaire requise 

 Longueur requise du câble 

métallique en nylon-couverture 

(1/4 pouces de diamètre). 

 

Installation 

Étape 1: Câble métallique 

Combinez le boulon à œil, deux clips 

du câble métallique, un dé à coudre 

et un arrêt de boule ensemble sur un 

côté du câble et puis fixez le boulon à 

œil à la position désirée (voir Figure 

2). 

 

Étape 2: Installation de la 

voiture intermédiaire  

Installez les voitures intermédiaires 

du côté non fixée du câble 

métallique. Configurez l'autre côté du 

câble. 

Extrémité du collier 
ARRÊT DE BOULE 

VOITURE INTERMÉDIAIRE 

BOULON à ŒIL 
CLIP DU CABLE METALLIQUE  

DÉ À COUDRE 
CÂBLE MÉTALLIQUE 

(sauf l'arrêt de boule) la même 

manière que celle indiquée à 

l'étape 1. Assurez-vous que le 

câble métallique est rectiligne. 

Étape 3: Installation de 

l’extrémité du collier  

Installez une extrémité du collier 

au côté accès du câble et 

connectez l'autre extrémité du 

collier sur le chariot/palan mobile. 

Étape 4: câble  

Placez le câble à travers les 

voitures intermédiaires et les extré

mités du collier. 
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Spécifications 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SKU  
Taille de 

câble(In.) 

Type de 

câble  

Distance 

parcouru

e 

maximal

e  (Ft.) 

Câble/tuyau 

requis 

minimal  

(Ft.) 

Nombre 

de 

chariots 

Longueu

r Globale 

(Ft.) 

Durée de 

stockage 

(Ft.) 

Capacité 

du chariot 

(Lbs.) 

  Matériel de 

Roue de 

Chariot 

33N203 .87 x 2.13 Plat 20 32 3 20 1.23 13 
Moulé en Nylon 

Concave 

33N204 .87 x 2.13 Plat 40 54 6 40 2.46 13 
Moulé en Nylon 

Concave 

33N205 .87 x 2.13 Plat 60 76 9 60 3.69 13 
Moulé en Nylon 

Concave 

33N206 .87 x 2.13 Plat 80 98 13 80 5.33 13 
Moulé en Nylon 

Concave 

33N207 .91 à 1.25 Rond 20 32 3 20 1.23 13 
Moulé en Nylon 

Concave 

33N208 .91 à 1.25 Rond 40 54 6 40 2.46 13 
Moulé en Nylon 

Concave 

33N209 .91 à 1.25 Rond 60 76 9 60 3.69 13 
Moulé en Nylon 

Concave 

33N210 .91 à 1.25 Rond 80 98 13 80 5.33 13 
Moulé en Nylon 

Concave 

33N211 .49 à .91 Rond 20 32 3 20 1.23 13 
Moulé en Nylon 

Concave 

33N212 .49 à .91 Rond 40 54 6 40 2.46 13 
Moulé en Nylon 

Concave 

33N213 .49 à .91 Rond 60 76 9 60 3.69 13 
Moulé en Nylon 

Concave 

33N214 .49 à .91 Rond 80 98 13 80 5.33 13 
Moulé en Nylon 

Concave 

3-Fr 
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GARANTIE LIMITÉE 

GARANTIE LIMITÉE D'UN AN DE DAYTON. DAYTON®KIT DU SYSTEME GUIRLANDE, LES MODELES CONVERTS DANS CE 

MANUEL, SONT GARANTIS PAR DAYTON ELECTRIC MFG, CO. (DAYTON) A L'UTILISATION ORIGINAL CONTRE LES DEFAUTS DE 

MATIERE OU DE FABRICATION SOUS L’UTILISATION NORMALE PENDANT UN AN A COMPTER DE LA DATE D'ACHAT. TOUTE PARTIE 

QUI EST JUGE DEFECTUEUSE DANS LE MATERIEL OU LA FABRICATION ET RETOURNEE A UN CENTRE DE SERVICE AGREE, 

DESIGNE PAR DAYTON, LES COUTS D'EXPEDITION PREPAYES, SERA, COMME LE RECOURS EXCLUSIF, REPARE OU REMPLACE, 

AU CHOIX DE DAYTON. POUR LES PROCEDURES DE RECOURS DE GARANTIE, VOIR « DISPOSITION PROMPTE » CI-DESSOUS. 

CETTE GARANTIE LIMITEE DONNE AUX ACHETEURS DES DROITS LEGAUX SPECIFIQUES QUI PEUVENT VARIER D'UNE 

JURIDICTION A JURIDICTION. 

LIMITATION DE RESPONSABILITÉ. DANS LA MESURE PERMISE PAR LA LOI APPLICABLE, LA RESPONSABILITE DE DAYTON 

POUR LES DOMMAGES INDIRECTS ET ACCESSOIRES, EST EXPRESSEMENT DECLINEE. LA RESPONSABILITE DE DAYTON DANS 

TOUS LES EVENEMENTS EST LIMITEE ET NE DOIT PAS DEPASSER LE PRIX D'ACHAT PAYE. 

EXCLUSION DE GARANTIE.  DAYTON A FAIT UN EFFORT ASSIDU POUR FOURNIR DES INFORMATIONS DE PRODUIT ET 

ILLUSTRER DE FAÇON PRECISE LES PRODUITS DANS CETTE BROCHURE, POURTANT, TELLES INFORMATIONS ET ILLUSTRATIONS 

SONT DANS LE SEUL BUT D'IDENTIFICATION, ET N’EXPRESSE PAS ET N'IMPLIQUE PAS UNE GARANTIE QUE LES PRODUITS SONT 

DE QUALITE MARCHANDE OU ADAPTES A UN USAGE PARTICULIER, OU QUE LES PRODUITS CONFORMENT NECESSAIREMENT AUX 

ILLUSTRATIONS OU AUX DESCRIPTIONS. SOUS RESERVE DES DISPOSITIONS CI-DESSOUS, AUCUNE GARANTIE OU AFFIMATION, 

EXPRESSE OU IMPLICITE, AUTRE QUE CELLES PREVUES DANS LA GARANTIE LIMITEE, CI-DESSUS EST FAITE OU AUTORISEE PAR 

DAYTON. 

Conseils et recommandations techniques, avis de non-responsabilité. Nonobstant toute pratique ou 

négociation ou échange commercial antérieur, les ventes ne doivent pas inclure la fourniture de conseils ou 

d'assistance technique ou de conception du système. Dayton n'assume aucune obligation ou responsabilité en 

raison de toute recommandation, avis, option non autorisés quant au choix, à l'installation ou à l'utilisation de 

produits. 

Qualités du produit.  De nombreuses juridictions ont des codes et règlements qui régissent les ventes, les constructions, 

l'installation et / ou l’utilisation de produits à certaines fins, qui peuvent varier de ceux dans les zones voisines. Alors que Dayton 

essaie de s'assurer que ses produits soient conformes à ces codes, il ne peut pas garantir le respect, et ne peut pas être 

responsable de la façon dont le produit est installé ou utilisé. Avant l'achat et l'utilisation d'un produit, passez en revue les 

applications des produits, et tous les codes et règlements nationaux et locaux applicables, et soyez sûr que le produit, 

l'installation et l'utilisation sont conformes à eux. 

Certains aspects de dénégations ne sont pas applicables aux produits de consommation; par exemple, (a) certaines juridictions 

ne permettent pas l'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages fortuits ou consécutifs, de sorte que la limitation ou l'exclusion risque 

de ne pas s'appliquer à vous; (b) En outre, certaines juridictions ne permettent pas de limitation sur la durée d'une garantie 

implicite, par conséquent, la limitation ci-dessus risque de ne pas s'appliquer à vous, et (c) par la loi, au cours de la période de 

cette garantie limitée, toutes les garanties implicites de commercialisation ou d'adéquation à un usage particulier applicable aux 

produits de consommation achetés par les consommateurs, ne peuvent pas être exclues ni autrement désistées. 

Reglement Rapide. Dayton fera un effort de bonne foi pour une correction ou autre ajustement rapide à l'égard de tout 

produit qui s'avère défectueux sous garantie limitée. Pour tout produit jugé défectueux sous garantie limitée, appelez le 

revendeur auprès duquel le produit a été acheté. Le concessionnaire doit donner des directives supplémentaires. Si vous 

n'arrivez pas à résoudre de manière satisfaisante, écrivez à Dayton à l'adresse ci-dessous, en donnant le nom du revendeur, 

adresse, date, et la facture détaillant le numéro, et décrivant la nature du défaut. Le risque de perte passe à l'acheteur à la 

livraison au transporteur commun. Si le produit a été endommagé pendant le transport pour vous, déposez réclamation auprès 

du transporteur. 
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